F, P kits
2 to 24 stations
J, G, S kit
2 to 16 stations
L kit
1 to 8 stations
T kit
2 to 20 stations

2 sets–Valve part no. (Stations 7 to 8)
1 set–Blanking plate part no. (Station 9)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example>
D-sub connector kit with cable (3 m)
Specifications
Standard
type
High
pressure type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0 W)
� �
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
D-sub connector assembly
AXT100-DS25- Wire color
The total number of stations is tabulated
starting from station one on the D side.
Note) When using the negative common
specifications, use valves for negative
common. (Refer to page 2-4-178.)
For details, refer to “Option” on page 2-4-178.
As the standard electrical wiring
specifications, double wiring
(connected to SOL. A and SOL.
B) is adopted for the internal
wiring of each station for 12
stations or less, regardless of
valve and option types.
Mixed single and double wiring is
available as an option. For details,
refer to page 2-4-178.
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
Prefix the asterisk to
the part nos. of the
solenoid valve, etc.
Write sequentially from the
1st station on the D side.
When part nos. written
col lect ive ly  are
complicated, specified by
using the manifold
specification sheet.
For external pilot and
negative COM
specifications, refer to
“Option” on pages 2-4-
178 to 2-4-179.
For power consumption of
AC type, refer to page 2-4-
129.
—
—
Note)
Note)
Connector
terminal no.
1  2  3   ··
·····
  S
tations
D side